
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Office of Legislative Counsel 
Last Updated: 12/05/2025

Physical Address 
925 L Street, 9th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
925 L Street, 9th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 341-8330 

Fax 
(916) 327-8344 

Universal Email 
olc.humanresources@lc.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
430, 432 

All Staff Main Number (916) 341-8330 

Human Resources Officer 
Maria Daniells (916) 341-8339 maria.daniells@lc.ca.gov 

Assistant Human Resources Officer 
Alison Bietz (916) 341-8326 alison.bietz@legislativecounsel.ca.gov 
Melody Rollings (916) 341-8334 melody.rollings@lc.ca.gov 

Transactions Supervisor 
Kulwant Balhotra (916) 341-8304      kulwant.balhotra@legislativecounsel.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist – Position Control 
Tiffany Angel L. Graham-Clyde (916) 341-8338     tiffany.graham-clyde@legislativecounsel.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Pamela Bole (916) 341-8219 pamela.bole@legislativecounsel.ca.gov 
Yolanda Laborn (916) 341-8032     yolanda.laborin@legislativecounsel.ca.gov 
Eric Knudtzon (916) 341-8336     eric.knudtzon@legislativecounsel.ca.gov 
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